Councilor Melendez                          

Councilor Marquez                        
Councilor Nelson 
Councilor Gordon     Motion passed with a 4-0 vote. 

Discussion, Consideration, and Decision – Approval of Resolution 2025-35 Eight Hundred Seventy 
Thousand Dollars and No cents, ($870,000), to Purchase and Equip Vehicles and Equipment, including 
Ambulances for the Police and Fire Departments in Rio Communities in Valencia County. 

Motion made by Councilor Nelson to Approve Resolution 2025-35 Eight Hundred Seventy Thousand 
Dollars and No cents, ($870,000), to Purchase and Equip Vehicles and Equipment, including 
Ambulances, and equipment for the Police and Fire Departments in Rio Communities in Valencia 
County. Seconded by Councilor Gordon. 

Voting Yea:                                     
Councilor Melendez